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KEYED NOTES SCOPE OF WORK SITE DATA BUILDING SUMMARY
(1) VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE 21) 12" @ CONCRETE FILLED BOLLARDS TO CONSTRUCT A 388,749 SQ.FT. INDUSTRIAL WAREHOUSE BUILDING WITH A 14,933 SQ. FT. SITE AREA AREA SQ FOOTAGE
(2) ACCESSIBILITY STALL EMBLEM PAINTED AS SHOWN 23 12" WIDE STEPPING STRIP COMBINE W/ 6" CURB (18" WD. MONO POUR) OFFICE (2 LEVELS) ON (2) VACANT PARCELS AREA Q. FOOTAGE | 2'STORY OFFICE 14,933 SF
(3) 5' WIDE ACCESSIBILITY ACCESS W/ BLUE STRIPES 23 PAINTED PARKING HAIRPIN STRIPE. NETLAND AREA  (AFTER ROAD DEDICATIONS) 18.05 ACRES 786,679 S.F. WAREHOUSE 361,198 SF
(4) A.D.A. RAMP NOT TO EXCEED 8.33% MAX. SLOPE IN DIRECTION OF RUN. 24) MONUMENT SIGN TOTAL BUILDING AREA 396,131 SF
WARNING SIGNAGE REGARDING UNAUTHORIZED USE OF
(® DISABLED PARKING SPACES 25 EV CHARGING STATION EQUIPMENT (TYP. 8) VICINITY MAP PARKING SUMMARY
TRUNCATED DOMES, 36" DEPTH MIN. x 60" WIDE "CLEAN AIR / VANPOOL / EV" PARKING IDENTIFICATION.
® CGBSC 5.105.5.2, TYP. OF 3 PROPOSED LAND AREA & COVERAGE REQUIRED PARKING PER G.F.A.:
(7) 4" NOMINAL THICK CONCRETE WALKWAYS &
4' WIDE PATH OF TRAVEL AREA RATIO S.F. # SPACES
8' HI SCREEN CONC. WALL W/ RETAINING BELOW, SEE CIVIL PLANS AREA SQ. FOOTAGE | % COVERAGE
(5) & WIDE GONGRETE CURB. W/ 5 PARKING NOSE OVER 28) DECORATIVE CONCRETE AT DRIVEWAY APPROACHES BUILDING AREA (FOOTPRINT) 388,749 49.41% WAREHOUSE _ (FIRST 40,000) 1:1000 40,000 40
. f BRANCH CT. aﬁzlg? w A/C PAVING 343.993 43%, (REMA'NDER) 1:4000 351 ,291 88
6" WIDE CONCRETE 'A' CURB. PROP. 8' HI SCREENED ROLLING GATE FANCH CT.| I W : _
DESERT 2 < CONCRETE HARDSCAPE 8,887 1% OFFICE 1:300 14,933 50
(11) 6" WIDE CONCRETE CURB. W/ 2.5' PARKING NOSE OVER 30 UNDERGROUND RETENTION BASIN GLENST. || waconcr. ||w < ’ °
Wiz, CHAENE P g L ANDSCAPED AREA 43786 7% TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING SPACES = 178 SPACES
(12 PROPOSED A.C. PAVING - 4" OVER 4" CLASS Il BASE OVER 12" OF COMPACTED SOIL. (31) CONCRETE DRAINAGE CHANNEL s |8 PROJECT < OTAL NET LAND AREA COVERAGE o 3’86 SF 00
l — y T (o]
PROJ ECT DATA 23' SITE LIGHT POLE STANDARD W/ 24" HIGH CONC. BASE W/ SHOE BOX STYLE FIXTURES & (32 8' HI TILT UP CONC. SCREEN WALL nRERE LOCATION é PROVIDE PARKING:
LIGHT SHIELD TO MEET 0.5 FOOTCANDLE LEVELS AT ALL PROPERTY LINE. Il Lt u STANDARD 620 PARKING SPACES 154 SPACES
D =
APPLICANT ARCHITECT TRAFFIC FLOW DIRECTIONAL ARROWS PAINTED ON PAVING AS SHOWN ON PLAN °0 £3 CACTUS RD.
. e CAR EV PARKING SPACES = 8 SPACES
55555 AMARGOSA LLGC STEENO DESIGN STUDIO, INC. g 6-0" HIGH COVERED TRASH ENCLOSURE w/ 49'x 40' LOADING ZONE = -
CONTACT: SIMON BOUZAGLOU  ARCHITECT: TOM STEENO IN FRONT PER CITY STANDARDS. INTENSITY DEVELOPMENT ADA 9'X20' PARKING SPACES = 6 SPACES
PH: 323.721-2221 11774 HESPERIA RD. SUITE B-1 8" THK. REINFORCED CONCRETE PAD W/ 2% MAXIMUM SLOPE AWAY FROM T/E 'c/_) TOTAL PROVIDED VEHICLE PARKING SPACES = 178 SPACES
EMAIL: SIMON@PIXIOR.COM PH: 760.244.5001 FX: 760.244.1948 @ CONCRETE SCREED LINES IN A 5' SQUARE GRID PATTERN <Z( é’: % BUILDING AREA 388,749 S.F.
SITE ADDRESS: (18 CONCRETE WHEEL STOP PER CITY STANDARD é g NORTH TOTAL LAND AREA 787,024 S F. TRUCK PARKING:
- I
TBD. LANDSCAPED AREA, SEE LANDSCAPING PLANS. W FAR (FLOOR AREA RATIO) PROVIDED 0-49 FAR
APN# 3128-581-05, 06 6" @ CONCRETE FILLED BOLLARDS FAR (FLOOR AREA RATIO) REQUIRED 0.5-2.0FAR TRAILER PARKING SPACES = 72 SPACES
(TYP. @ ALL SIDES OF ELECT. TRANSFORMER) TOTAL PROVIDED TRUCK PARKING SPACES = 91 SPACES
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REVISIONS

THESHE PLANS SHALL COMPLY

Tl 2
CEC, 2022 CGC, 2022 CRC AND
THE 2022 ENERGY STANDARDS

THESE DOCUMENTS AND THE
DESIGN AND IDEAS
INCORPORATED HEREIN, AS AN
INSTRUMENT OF A
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE, ARE
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
STEENO DESIGN STUDIO INC.
ANY USE, IN WHOLE OR IN PART
FOR WHICH THEY WERE NOT
PROVIDED SHALL BE UNLAWFUL
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KEYED NOTE LEGEND

55555 AMARGOSA LLC
SIMON BOUZAGLOU

CONTACT INFO:
323-721-2221

VICTORVILLE WAREHOUSE

PROJECT ADDRESS:
12403 CACTUS ROAD
VICTORVILLE, CA 92154
A.P.N. # 3128-581-05,-06

PROJECT: INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT

SYMBOL

NOTES

<

MECHANICALLY ATTACHED PVC SINGLE-PLY ROOFING OVER
COVERBOARD OVER 1-1/2" THICK MIN. POLYCYANURATE RIGID
INSULATION (TO MEET T24 REQUIREMENTS) OVER PLYWOOD

DECK

JOB NO.

C22-A15

GENERAL NOTES

>)

SEE STRUCTURAL ROOF FRAMING PLAN FOR ROOF
SPOT-ELEVATIONS.

SHEET METAL DOWNSPOUT W/ OVERFLOW SCUPPER,
PROVIDE 3'-0" HIGH X 1/4" THICK BENT STEEL PLATE
PROTECTION COVER, PAINTED TO MATCH BUILDING.

@

FIRE PROTECTION AND SPRINKLER DESIGN TO BE UNDER
SEPARATE PERMIT.

4' X 8' SMOKE HATCH. SEE VENT CALCULATIONS FOR
REQUIRED COUNT. COORDINATE LOCATIONS TO AVOID FIRE

SPRINKLERS.

©)

SEE PLUMBING PLANS FOR ROOF DRAIN CALCULATIONS

@)
@)
@)

CONCRETE TILT-UP PANEL. SEE PAINT SCHEDULE. SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR THICKNESS AND REINFORCING

REQUIREMENTS.
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